

Handling rates EUROPREVENT 2008 Paris

1) AIRFREIGHT

Version 2007103001

Inbound charges

Transit formalities at CDG Airport. Transport from airport to showsite including transport & delivery on stand.

- From	0 to	500 kg
- From	501 to	1.000 kg
- From	1001 to	2.000 kg
- Over	2000	

Eur 2.00 per kg Eur 1.95 per kg Eur 1.85 per kg Eur 1.75 per kg

MINIMUM CHARGES 300 KGS

If warehousing required prior delivery, quote upon request

2) <u>SEAFREIGHT</u>

<u>FCL Inbound charges</u> TRANSPORT from Le HAVRE Port (CY) to door show site per 20' DV container per 40' DV container

Eur 1275.00 Eur 1565.00

Included :

- Port terminal handling charge
- Custom's transit form fees
- Inland drayage from Port / Show site

EXCLUDED 20' & 40'

- Sea-freight company charges
- Customs formalities
- Demurrage and waiting time charges due to lack or wrong documentation,
- Storage or late arrival charges cause of miscompliance with our deadline dates will be charged to shipper
- Unloading and delivery on stand please see our on site handling tariff



LCL INBOUND LUMPSUM,

From Le HAVRE Port (CY) to door show siteALL IN : per cbm (minimum 2 cbm)Eur 325.00From CFS PARIS to door show siteALL IN : per cbm (minimum 2 cbm)Eur 195.00Unloading and delivery on stand – please see our on site handling tariff)

3) ROADFREIGHT GROUPAGE

Inbound charges

From free arrival Villepinte warehouse till free arrival Palais des Congres

- > Offloading in our warehouse
- Intermediate storage up to 4 days
- Loading on truck
- Transfer to show site
- Per exhibitor
- Per shipment
- ➤ 1 cbm = 330 kgs

WEIGHT	RATE
Minimum	Eur 200.00
501 to 600 kgs	Eur 245.00
601 to 700 kgs	Eur 285.00
701 to 800 kgs	Eur 345.00
801 to 900 kgs	Eur 395.00
901 to 1000 kgs	Eur 445.00
1001 to 1100 kgs	Eur 495.00
1101 to 1200 kgs	Eur 545.00
1201 to 1300 kgs	Eur 595.00
1301 to 1400 kgs	Eur 645.00
1401 to 1500 kgs	Eur 695.00
Over 1500 kgs	on request



Unloading and delivery on stand - please see our on site handling tariff

4) CUSTOMS FORMALITIES

INBOUND CHARGES

Temporary or permanent importation incl. 1 commodity	Eur 205.00
Each additional item	Eur 15.00
Attendance for customs examination	Eur 50.00
Bond fee on temporary importation, non refundable	3% x cif value
Minimum bond fee	Eur 100.00
ATA carnet handling in	Eur 165.00

Important Notice: duties and taxes if applied, will be charged as per outlay + 10%

5) ON SITE HANDLING

Consolidation shipments From arrival showsite and delivery on stand Eur 18.00 per 100 kg Minimum per shipment Eur 145.00 1 cbm = 500 kgsPart loads and full load trailers From arrival showsite and delivery on stand Eur 14.00 per 100 kg Minimum 12 tons for a full load and 6 tons for half load **OVERTIME SURCHARGES** Monday – Friday 16.00 – 21.00 hrs. 30% Monday – Friday 21.00 – 00.00 hrs. 50% Monday – Friday 00.00 – 07.00 hrs. 100% Saturday 50% Sunday 100% **STORAGE** Storage of empties incl. pick up & redelivery after the show Eur 58.00 each cbm

Storage of empties incl. pick up & redelivery after the show Storage of exhibits, tools, palletjacks etc. Eur 58.00 each cbm Eur 58.00 each cbm



ANCILLIARY CHARGES

General handling and management fee Advancement of charges 3rd party expenditures

6) OUTBOUND

Same charges as inbound and mentioned under above items 1-5

Eur 95.00 per order 5%